HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced b	y Council Member	
--------------	------------------	--

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE UP TO \$10,000 IN GRANT FUNDING FROM EDEN HEALTHCARE DISTRICT FOR THE PURCHASE OF CPR MANNEQUINS

WHEREAS, The City of Hayward's Fire Department uses cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR) mannequins for ongoing training of its staff and community members; and

WHEREAS, the City's existing mannequins have reached their useful life and Eden Healthcare District has awarded the City \$10,000 to replace them.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward authorizes the City Manager to accept and appropriate \$10,000 to Fund 240 in grant funding from Eden Healthcare District to purchase CPR mannequins.

ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VO	TE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
APPROVED A		ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
City Attorney	of the City of Haywar	_ d	

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA ______, 2020